notionally underlying the Bonds by buyers of the Bonds who wish to sell such H

Shares in short sales to purchasers procured by the Managers in order to hedge the

market risk to which buyers of the Bonds are exposed with respect to the Bonds that

they acquire in the Offering.

CSRC FILINGS

The Company shall complete the CSRC Filings in connection with the Subscription.

– 13 –

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE AS A RESULT OF CONVERSION

OF THE BONDS

As at the date of this announcement, the number of the total issued Shares of the

Company is 26,589,733,140 Shares, comprising 20,600,893,140 A Shares and

5,988,840,000 H Shares.

The table below sets out a summary of the shareholding structure of the Company (i)

as at the date of this announcement and (ii) upon the exercise in full of the

Conversion Rights attached to the Bonds:

Shareholders

As at the date of this

announcement

Upon full conversion

of the Bonds at the initial

Conversion

Price of HK$63.30 per

H Share (Note 2, Note 3)

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage of

the total issued

Shares (%)

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage of

the total issued

Shares (%)

Minxi Xinghang State-owned

Assets Investment Company

Limited (Note 1) 6,083,517,704 22.88 6,083,517,704 22.72

Other holders of A Shares 14,517,375,436 54.60 14,517,375,436 54.22

Other holders of H Shares 5,988,840,000 22.52 5,988,840,000 22.37

Bondholders — — 184,898,104 0.69

Total issued Shares 26,589,733,140 100.00 26,774,631,244 100.00

Notes:

1. As of the date of this announcement, Minxi Xinghang State-owned Assets Investment Company

Limited holds 6,083,517,704 A Shares, representing 22.88% of the total number of issued

Shares. Minxi Xinghang State-owned Assets Investment Company Limited is a Substantial

Shareholder of the Company.

2. This assumes no Shares will be issued pursuant to any Share Schemes of the Company or

otherwise, and no Shares will be purchased by the Company between the date of this

announcement and the full conversion of the Bonds. Certain figures and percentage figures

included in the above table have been subject to rounding adjustments.